
 U.P. POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 

LIMITED 
(UPPTCL GST No.: 09AAACU8823E1Z9) 

 

  TENDER FOR WORK:   

  FOR INTEGRATION OF 33 KV CAPACITOR BAY-II AT 132 KV SUB STATION, KUNDARKI  

TENDER REFERENCE NO. ETD-I/M/02/2021-22 

TENDER FEE (INCLUDING GST) Rs. 295/- 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT Rs. 1,000/- 

LAST TIME & DATE FOR ONLINE 

TRANSFER OF EARNEST MONEY & 

TENDER COST   

29.05.2021 (17:00 HRS) 

BID SUBMISSION END DATE AND 

TIME 

31.05.2021 (12:00 HRS) 

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME 31.05.2021 (15:00 HRS) 

 

The bidder has to submit the tender Fee & Earnest Money deposit confirmation by as per 

Performa (Annexure-I & II), enclosed by E-mail (eetransonembd@gmail.com) till the last time & 

date for online transfer of earnest money & tender cost. If the E-mail confirmation as per 

Performa (Annexure-I & II),  duly signed by the bidder not received on E-mail upto the last time 

& date for online transfer of earnest money & tender cost, the tender submitted online will be 

rejected. 

The Bidder Shall Transfer / RTGS/NEFT/ the cost of Tender Fee & Earnest Money separately 

otherwise tender will be rejected. 

 

DETAILS OF BANK ACCOUNT FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER FEE AND EMD 

NAME OF BANK & BRANCH STATE BANK OF INDIA, CIVIL LINES MORADABAD 

ACCOUNT NAME EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISSION DIVISION-I, MORADABAD 

ACCOUNT TYPE CURRENT ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT NO. 10896364247 

IFSC CODE SBIN0000682 

MICR NO. 244002011 

 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

ELECTRITY TRANSMISSON DIVISION-I 

U.P POWER TRANSMISSON CORPORATION LIMITED 

CHAKKAR KA MAIDAN, NEAR OLD RTO OFFICE, MORADABAD 

e-mail:eetransonembd@gmail.com 

 



INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS 

1. Bidders are advised to study the bid document carefully. Submission of bids against the tender 

notice shall be deemed to have been done after careful study and examination of the procedures, 

terms and conditions, Form-A/B, specifications, drawings etc. stipulated in the bid document with 

full understanding of its implications. 

2. The bid document is available at e-procurement website http://etender.up.nic.in. Interested bidders 

may view, download the bidding document, seek clarification and submit their e-bid online in two 

parts (viz. Part-I for satisfaction of prequalifying requirements etc. and Part-II being the Price Bid) 

up to the scheduled date and time of submission through uploading on e-procurement website 

http://etender.up.nic.in. 

3. Bidders are required to deposit Tender Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through 

RTGS/NEFT/Bank Transaction in current account of Executive Engineer, Electricity 

Transmission Division-I, Moradabad (Account Number-10896364247, IFSC-SBIN0000682, 

State Bank of India, Civil Lines, Moradabad) as specified in Tender Notice. Tender Fee and 

EMD shall be deposited tender-wise separately i.e. there shall be no clubbing of Tender Fee and 

EMD with that of other tender.   The bidder has to submit the tender Fee & Earnest Money deposit 

confirmation by E-mail 

4. After finalization of tendering process, the amount deposited against EMD of unsuccessful bidder 

shall be remitted in the account of concerned bidder through RTGS/NEFT by office of EE, ETD-I, 

MORADABAD. The bidder shall have no right to claim any bank interest against such EMD. 

5. The bids shall be valid for a period of four (4) months from the scheduled date of opening of Part-I 

of the tender. Bids with lesser validity are liable to be rejected. 

6. The bid should be strictly in line with the conditions, specifications and other requirements 

mentioned in the bid document. No deviations are permitted. 

7. The bid shall be prepared and submitted strictly in accordance with the instructions contained in 

these specifications/bid documents. The bid shall be complete in all respects. Each page of bid 

shall be signed by the bidders and stamped their seal. All the required documents including 

Financial Bid shall be uploaded by the bidders electronically in the PDF format. 

8. The bidder shall quote prices/rates against each and every item of Price Bid (Part-II) in manner as 

desired in bill of material/schedule of price. If price/rate of any item is not be quoted by bidder 

than the same item shall be assumed execution/supply free of cost for evolution of tender. 

9. In case any portion of the bid documents is not clear to the bidder, clarifications must be obtained 

from Tendering Inviting Authority before submission of the bid. After the opening of the tender, 

the interpretations as made by Tendering Inviting Authority shall be acceptable to the bidder. 

10. Any inconsistency or ambiguity in the offers made by the bidder shall be interpreted to the 

maximum advantage of the UPPTCL and disadvantage of the bidder. The bidder shall have no 

right to challenge the interpretation of the Tendering Inviting Authority/UPPTCL in all such cases 

and the same shall be binding on the bidder. 

11. The bidder/contractor shall be solely responsible for all the documents submitted alongwith the bid 

or later on. If at the stage of finalization of tendering process or during execution stage or even at 

any stage, any of the documents are found to be fake/fabricated/false etc., action may be taken 

against the Firm/Contractor which may include Cancellation of Bid/Contract, forfeiting of EMD, 

Debarring and Blacklisting of the Firm/Contractor and any other legal action deemed fit in the 

eyes of Law. 

12. The server time indicated in the e-procurement website http://etender.up.nic.in will be the time by 

which the bid submission activity will be allowed till the permissible date and time schedule in the 

bidding. Once the bid submission period is over, the bidder cannot submit their bid. Bidder has to 

start the Bid Submission well in advance so that the submission process is completed within the 

scheduled period, failing which, it shall be the bidder’s responsibility. 

13. In the event of date specified for bid opening, being declared a holiday then the bid shall be 

opened on next working day at scheduled time. 

http://etender.up.nic.in/


14. Tendering Inviting Authority may at this discretion, extend this deadline for submission of bids by 

amending the bid documents.  

15. Please visit website www.etender.up.nic.in for any other corrections/amendments/modifications/ 

extensions till the date of submission of tender and thereafter. 

16. Tendering Inviting Authority reserves the right to split the order/contract among various bidders in 

any manner/choose without assigning any reason. 

17. Tendering Inviting Authority reserves the right to cancel any or all the bids/annul the bidding 

process without assigning any reason thereof. 

18. Bidders may contact Executive Engineer, Electricity Transmission Division-I, Moradabad in 

regard to any inquiry if they so required via Email id- eetransonembd@gmail.com. 

19. Telegraphic Tenders shall not be considered under any circumstances. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

ELECTRITY TRANSMISSON DIVISION-I, MORADABAD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.etender.up.nin.in/


ANNEXURE-I 

To be emailed upto last time & date for online transfer. 

 
DETAILS OF TENDER FEE TRANSACTION 

(to be uploaded with Part-1) 

   

SL. 

NO. 
DESCRIPTIONS   DETAILS OF TENDER FEE TRANSACTION 

1 TENDER NO.   

2 TENDERER NAME   

3 DATE OF TRANSACTION   

4 TRANSACTION /UTR NO.   

5A 
AMOUNT TRANSFERRED  

(IN FIGURE)   

5B 
AMOUNT TRANSFERRED   

(IN WORDS) 

 

6 ISSUING BANK DETAILS OF TENDERER 

6A NAME OF BANK & BRANCH 

 

6B ACCOUNT NAME 

 

6C ACCOUNT TYPE 

 

6D ACCOUNT NO. 

 

Encl: Copy of proof of Tender Fee deposit countersigned by tenderer must be also be uploaded. 

 

 

 

 

SIGNATURE OF TENDERER WITH SEAL 

 
 

 

 



  

 ANNEXURE-II 

To be emailed upto last time & date for online transfer. 

 
DETAILS OF EMD TRANSACTION 

(to be uploaded with Part-1) 

   

SL. 

NO. 
DESCRIPTIONS   DETAILS OF EMD TRANSACTION 

1 TENDER NO.   

2 TENDERER NAME   

3 DATE OF TRANSACTION   

4 TRANSACTION /UTR NO.   

5A 
AMOUNT TRANSFERRED  

(IN FIGURE)   

5B 
AMOUNT TRANSFERRED   

(IN WORDS) 

 

Encl: Copy of proof of EMD deposit countersigned by tenderer must be also be uploaded. 

 

 

 

SIGNATURE OF TENDERER WITH SEAL 

 

 


